LX1705 EVAL KIT EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Analog Mixed Signal Group
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright © 2006
Rev. 1.0, 2007-06-29
LX1705 8+8W STEREO FILTERLESS
CLASS-D AMPLIFIER

3 Switch, SPDT, SMT Subminiature C&K                         GT11MSAKE - SW1 1
4 Terminal, Compact Style Test Point Keystone                 5016 - TP1, TP7 2
5 Terminal, Subminiature Style Test Point Keystone                 5015 - TP2 – TP6, TP8 –
TP11 9
6 Terminal Block 2 position/ 7mm spacing Blockmaster             301-021-1000 - TB1 – TB4 4
7 Header 3 pos. Vertical, 0.100 pin spacing 3M                            926142-01-03  - JP3 1
8 Header 2 pos Vertical, 0.100 pin spacing 3M                            929450-01-02 - JP1, JP2, JP4 –
JP7 6
     2
     2
9 Printed Circuit Board Microsemi       SGE2881 X1   1
C A P A C I T O R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Number Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1uF, 16V, 10%  Panasonic      ECJ-2FB1C105K 0805 C7 – C16 10
2 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.47uF, 16V, 10%  Panasonic      ECJ-2YB1C474K 0805 C3 – C6 4
3 Capacitor, Ceramic, 4700pF, 50V, 10% Panasonic      ECJ-1VB1H472K 0603 C17, C19, C21,
C23 4
4 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2200pF, 50V, 10% Panasonic      ECJ-1VB1H222K 0603 C18, C20, C22,
C24 4
5 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 47uF, 35V, 20% KS
series Panasonic      ECEA1VKS470i 8X5mm C1 1
6 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 22uF, 35V, 20% KS
series Panasonic      ECEA1VKS220i 6X5mm C2 1
R E S IS TO R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Number Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Resistor, 24.9K,  1%, 1/10W  Panasonic     ERJ-3EKF2492V 0603 R1 1
2 Resistor, 470 Ohms,  5%, 1/10W  Panasonic     ERJ-3GSY471 0603 R2 – R9 8
3 Resistor, 124K,  1%, 1/10W  Panasonic     ERJ-3EKF1243V 0603 R10 1
4 Resistor, 75.0k,  1%, 1/10W  Panasonic     ERJ-3EKF7502V 0603 R11 1
O P T I O N A L  D I O D E S *
Line
Item Part Description Part Number Case Reference
Designators Qty